
SOUTHERN REGION SLALOM 
CHAMPIONSHIPS 

HAMBLEDEN WIER 

7 JUNE 1987 

RESULTS 

This one day event was for selection of Regional entry, to the following events 

NOMAD INTER CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS at Holme Pierrepont 

on 12/13 September 

Southern Region Club entry 

CHALFONT PARK & WINDSOR 

Reserve club, BANBURY 

ENGLISH INTER REGIONS CHAMPIONSHIPS team for Llangollen 

on 31 October/ 1 November 

Kl MEN Senior, V.MAYERS,A.ROBERTS, P.LAWRENCE 

Reserves N.BARTON, A.NELHAMS 

Kl MEN Junior,S.PEARCE,McLEAN,A.FULLER 

Reserves K.KERSWELL, P JANES 

Kl LADY, J.BRITCHENO 

Reserve A.AYRE 

Cl,R.DOMAN 

Reserve J.EDWARDS 

C2, R.MORGAN / M.DEACON 



SOUTHERN REGION CHAMPIONSHIPS RESULTS (INDIVIDUALS) 

NO. NAME CLUB DIV. REGION RUN 1 RUN 2 BEST 

K1 MEN --- 
4 S.PEARCE NEWBURY P JNR s 129 124 124 
6 M.McLEAN W'CH'STER P JNR s 136 131 131 
3 V.MAYERS CHALFONT P s 154 132 132 
9 A.ROBERTS CHALFONT P s 158 141 141 

-9-2 A.FULLER BANBURY P JNR s 144 142 142 
15 P.LAWRENCE CHALFONT 1 s 142 180 142 
1 N.BARTON WINDSOR p s 144 162 144 
21 A.NELHAMS CHALFONT 2 s 147 153 147 
7 T.WOOTEN WINDSOR p 176 152 152 
18 C.WESTON W'CH'STER 1 s 159 217 159 
10 K.KERSWELL NEWBURY 1 JNR s 164 166 164 
17 A.COX s 180 167 167 
14 ?.JANES BANBURY 1 JNR s 168 168 168 ~ 
28 B.GRAY WARREN 3 JNR s 308 172 172 
13 E.WHITE WINDSOR 1 s 223 173 173 
24 C.SMART W'CH'STER 2 s 175 255 175 
20 T.AYRE BANBURY 2 JNR s 180 250 180 
19 R.BARTON WINDSOR 2 s 190 185 185 
26 M.SYKES BANBURY 3 JNR s 217 204 204 
27 P.CRONIN CHALFONT 3 JNR s 205 218 205 
25 T.BRYAN WINDSOR 3 s 271 298 271 
31 E.GRIFFIN WINDSOR 4 s 364 RET 364 
33 R.BENTLEY CHALFONT 4 s 530 455 455 

K1 LADIES 

52 J.BRICHENO CHALFONT 1 JNR s 210 200 200 
50 A.EYRE WINDSOR 1 s 229 212 212 
57 R.JANES BANBURY 2 JNR s 249 249 249 
51 J.AYRE BANBURY 1 JNR s 250 285 250 
63 D.WELLS BANBURY 3 JNR 294 260 260 
56 S.CROWE WINDSOR 2 295 271 271 
64 D.BRICHENO CHALFONT 3 JNR s 349 380 349 
62 J.DOWLING WINDSOR 3 507 CAP 507 
61 T.WELLS BANBURY 2 JNR CAP CAP CAP 

C1 

72 R.DOMAN CHALFONT P s 132 134 132 __,,_ 
74 J.EDWARDS s 293 164 164 
49 R.MORGAN WINDSOR s 176 171 171 
71 B.MOSS s 181 171 171 
70 R.COMER WINDSOR 1 s 173 180 173 
75 I.FEAST STARTREK p s 185 180 180 
76 A.JONES WINDSOR 1 s 288 184 184 
77 M.WINTER s 220 207 207 
80 R.ARGUE CHALFONT CAP CAP CAP 

C2 

82 MORGAN/DEACON WINDSOR s 283 189 189 
84 EDWARDS/DAVIS s CAP 504 504 



SOUTHERN REGION CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP SELECTION RESULTS 

NO. NAME CLUB DIV. BEST POS!T!ON POINTS 

3 V.MAYERS CHALFONT P 132 1 8 
9 A.ROBERTS CHALFONT P 141 2 7 
15 P.LAWRENCE CHALFONT 1 142 1 4 
21 A.NELHAMS CHALFONT 2 147 1 4 
27 P.CRONIN CHALFONT 3 JNR 205 2 3 
33 R.BENTLEY CHALFONT 4 455 2 3 
52 J.BRICHENO CHALFONT 1 JNR 200 1 4 

CHALFONT NO ENTRY 0 
64 D.BRICHENO CHALFONT 3 JNR 349 2 3 
72 R.DOMAN CHALFONT P 132 1 8 
80 R.ARGUE CHALFONT CAP 4 5 

CHALFONT NO ENTRY 0 
..••.... , 

I 
f N.BARTON WINDSOR p 144 4 5 
7 T.WOOTEN WINDSOR p 152 5 4 
13 E.WHITE WINDSOR 1 173 2 3 
19 R.BARTON WINDSOR 2 185 3 2 
25 T.BRYAN WINDSOR 3 271 3 2 
31 E.GRIFFIN WINDSOR 4 364 1 4 
50 A.EYRE WINDSOR 1 212 2 3 
56 S.CROWE WINDSOR 2 271 2 3 
62 J.DOWLING WINDSOR 3 507 3 2 
70 R.COMER WINDSOR 1 173 2 7 
76 A.JONES WINDSOR 1 184 3 6 
82 MORGAN/DEACON WINDSOR 189 1 4 

2 A.FULLER BANBURY P JNR 142 3 6 
BANBURY p NO ENTRY 0 

14 P.JANES BANBURY 1 JNR 168 3 2 
20 T.AYRE BANBURY 2 JNR 180 2 3 
26 M.SYKES BANBURY 3 JNR 204 1 4 

BANBURY 4 NO ENTRY 0 
57 R.JANES BANBURY 2 JNR 249 1 4 
51 J.AYRE BANBURY 1 JNR 250 3 2 
63 D.WELLS BANBURY 3 JNR 260 1 4 

-,~ BANBURY NO ENTRY 0 
- BANBURY NO ENTRY 0 

BANBURY NO ENTRY 0 



The following is the points scoring system that was used for determining the 
Southern Region Club Champions. This scoring system was posted in the Control 
hut. 
The winning club shall be that with the HIGHEST number of points. 
The maximum points shall be one more than the number of clubs competing. 
The points score for K1 M Premier and C1 shall be DOUBLE that of the other 
classes due to the requirement for double the number of competitors. 
A club without an entrant in a class will score NO points. 
A competitor who starts but fails to finish WILL score points. 

The Winning Club and the Second Place Club will be nominated as SOUTHERN 
REGION entrants to the NOMAD CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS The rules for the 
NOMAD CHAMPIONSHIPS shall be as laid down by the organiser of that event 
and may differ to the above rules for the Southern Region Club Selection event. 

The final entry list for the Southern Region selection event comprised three club 
teams; WINDSOR, BANBURY, CHALFONT PARK, therefore, the class winner was 
awarded 4 points (8pts. in the case of Premier Men and C1). 

The results were; 
1st CHALFONT PARK with 49 points 
2nd WINDSOR with 4$points 
3rd BANBURY with 25 points 

Each member of the winning team was presented with an inscribed medal and 
the team manager received the Southern Region Club Champion shield. 

A note of thanks from the Chairman of the BCU Southern Region. 

The problem with these few words is to be careful not to omit the name of one 
of the volunteers without whose help the annual Regional event would not have 
been possible. If I have missed you please accept my appologies. 

Site availability, Mr. J.Duscher of Thames Water Authority. 
Event Liability and Course Equipment, Hambleden Wier Slalom Association. 
Course Erection, Keith Parkin and all helpers. 
Event Control, Ian Janes, Pat Lawrence, Colin Wells. 
Event Judges, gates 1 to 4, Melody Sykes and Dave Pearce 

gates 5 to 8, Steven Prior and Phil Tams 
gates 9 to 12, Mary Ayre and Tony Gray 
gates 13 to 15, Sue Janes and Peter Braithwaite 
gates 16 to 20, Colin Ayre and Richard Kerswell 

Start I Finish, Peter Prior/ Brian Fuller and Martyn Setchell 
Timing Equipment, Ed Ecclestone 
Course Maintenance and Dismantle, Keith Parkin, Tom Cronin and all helpers. 

Finally to you the competitors, without whom there is no event and also my 
thanks to the Keepers of Hambleden Wier Lock for their co-operation in water 
release adjustments. 

Best wishes to our Regional entry to both the Nomad Club Championships on 
SEPTEMBER 12 / 13 and the Inter Regional Championships on OCT 31 / NOV 1. 
If you can spare the time, go along to those events and support YOUR region. 

Many Thanks, ROY and PHIL LAWRENCE. 
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